Board of Senior Secondary Studies Appointment 2011 (No 1)

Disallowable Instrument DI2011 - 92

made under the

Board of Senior Secondary Studies Act 1997, Section 8 Membership of board

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Board of Senior Secondary Studies Appointment 2011 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment

I appoint Ms Carolyn Grayson as a member of the ACT Board of Senior Secondary Studies until 31 December 2013.

Andrew Barr MLA
Minister for Education and Training

12/05/2011